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From: Lathan Wedin

To: "Drew Lucurell"; Dusty Pilkington
Cc: "Lathan Wedin"

Subject: RE: AU-18-00001 North Fork

Date: Tuesday, May 29, 2018 8:02:21 AM
Attachments: INFR Septic PERMIT.pdf

INFR Water Well Report.pdf

! WUIC Parcel#485233 North Fork LLC.pdf
'Public Health Dept.-AWSD NFR 001.pdf

Dusty:

Attached are the North Fork Ranch:
A. Septic Permit
B. Water Well Report
C. WUI Determination
D. Form L (Adequate Water Supply)

Thank you,

Lathan Wedin, AIA

From: Drew Lucurell <drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com>
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 4:55 PM

To: Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Cc: Lathan Wedin <lathan@studiolandl.com>

Subject: Re: AU-18-00001 North Fork

Dusty:

Lathan will provide you the permits that we already have for the Septic, The well that has been dug,
the WUI determination and copies of the Form L that are going to be submitted on Tuesday no that
the well test has been processed by the lab.

| want to make it clear that this a personal residence. It is our second home and in the future will be
our permanent residence. The rooms in the bunkhouse are absolutely for personal use and we have
absolutely no intention to have renters or have a “Dude Ranch”. The buildings were designed
around the existing access roads of which there are three from Manastash to the property. We do
not intend to create a separate address because all uses are part of our residence. The “lounge”
that was referred to in one of the comments is simply a place where we can smoke cigars inside and
watch TV. The toilet and sink will be used commensurate with the use of the room.

Thank you.

Drew Lucurell
Adjusters International
206.915.7056



mailto:lathan@studiolandl.com

mailto:drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com

mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

mailto:lathan@studiolandl.com
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KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Environmental Health Division
507 N Nanum St., Suite 102
Ellensburg, WA 98926 509-962-7515

Permit # OS-18-00061

ON SITE SEWAGE INSTALLATION PERMIT

Parcel #
17-17-17020-0002
Description Type of Permit
New
Applicant Type of System
NORTH FORK-AI LLC Gravity
Subdivision Division Block Lot
5
-
Site Address Parcel Size ~
13491 MANASTASH RD ELLENSBURG 5
No. of S
0.0 o
Bedrooms Qiher =
4 S
N
Square Feet of Septic Tank Pump Chamber et
Drainfield Capacity Capacity GEpichica
480 1000 1000 .6

State Licensed Designer / PE

Installation Contractor

Mark Nelson
Issued By Date Issued
Jesse Cox 04/13/2018
Inspected By Date Approved

Comments

4\ Public Health










i WATER WELL REPORT

Origimal & I” copy — Ecelogy, 2 copy — owmer, 3™ copy — drifler

DEPARTMENT OF
ECOLOGCY  Comstructiow/Becnmmission ("x ™ in circle)
B Construction
[ Decommission ORIGINAL INSTALLATION
' Notice of iniernt Number

ROPOSED USE: JA Domestic [ Induwrisl [ Municipe!

() DeWster [] imigation [ TestWall [J Other
TYPE OF WORK: Owner's asmabor of woll (i rover: tham o) & SQIAL € womtinr|

Nowwel ] Recondiviessd Jeibed - [} Dug [} Besd [ Deiven

A~ C-

Decpened [J Csble Rm-y L Jeused
DIMENSIONS: Dismeter of well % ?TW 1o
Deogah of comploted wett |
(.Wm:crmmm

j_' Dm.ﬁmilﬂ.m_lﬁl

Couing [ Welded

installed: [] Liner installed T Dism from . ftw

| O Teesdd . " DemFea_ fwm a.
Ove @~ "

Type of porforstor used

SIZEofpufs ___ by . mgggl_m.ofp!!_i___ from fwo R
Scrwemy: {1 Yeu il Ne 3 K-Pac i .

CURRENT

Uniguue: Licology Wedl ID Tag Mo, &m‘lsi‘f . _

Water Right Permit No.
Property Owaer tamas_ Mo Feiic_LLLC

Well Stroet Address 3P Mevarbitnsb &
comy AR —

Locuion 14 M Sec [ T twm L 1 8 1] Ewum
(s, t, r Still REQUIRED)
' wwm O
Lat/Loag
taDog L-lMinlSoc
bmg[lg

Tax parcel No. (Rﬂmred)_“LgS)\?)B

CONSTRUCTION OR PECOMMESSION PROCEDURE.
Formation* Describe by color, chamcter, size of material and structure,
and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at
least one endry for cach change of information. (UISE ADDITIONAL
SHEELS IF NECESSARY.)

MATERIAL FROM__| TO
:é:gﬁa 1] yor kS 8_ lfg
Aoy 1o 1‘7
Bohen i =

2Aer Lo e SeandS dene

yoe i

| Y ogn/
-'_1201.;\1
0‘~
SRl

e
o

Manafchaer’s Name
Type Model No.
Dinm_ Slot size from £ to ft.
| Diasn., Sklsize___fum_  Rw__ &
GravelPier pociood: [] Yes i No s-zaof.mdﬁnnd
Materials placed from ko &
SertaceScnk: M Yes_ [ No  Towhetdepds? | ) i
Material wsnd in szel e
Did any strats contsin uameable water? O Ye 0O No
Type of water? Depth of strata
Method of scaling straiz off . _ _
PUMY: Msnsts " Nasene: I . e
Type: — L ——
WATER L : Land-srface clevation sbove
Static level f below top of well  Dase ﬁlfa?nl'%
Antesig pesidare e gor squee wech Lwe
Artowizn watcr is costrolicd v-hn,m

WELL TESTS: Drawdown it amowt water lovel is lowened below static ievel
Was a pump tcst nade? [ Yes B No  fyes, by whom?

Yiedd: gl dvdee with R deavedorers after s,
Vokd: gl fesie with A. deswrdtvern sficr Jws.
Yicld: galfmin. with _____&. drawdown afier hes.

Recovery daia (time loken a3 zero when pump rurned off) fwater level measured from
well Jop to oy levwd)

Tame Water {cvel Taos Water Lovel Tomme Waher Lowe!

Duir: of test
Bailer test

Y- A

Ancsian Sow

Rk doawdownafter I
omim. widh sbem oot “‘t §or Lhu.
spm Do —
W o chemical anslysis made? [J Yes B No

Temperatore of water

st e A (LY [ Scompantos {23

WELL CONSTRUCTHON CERTIFICATION: | construciod andéor acoups 16posstbility for constructian of Yus woll, smi s conspliescs witlh afl Washtiogion wedl
constroction stndards. mmmumﬁnmmmdmeMmmuthpmwu

[ Drittex [] Engincer [ Trince Name, ) W e Drilling Cowpenry_Bach Driling Comspany
_Driller/Engineer/frainee Signuture - _Address 3340 Wilsen Creck Road

A G3E

Driller or trainee License No.
_HCTRAINEL: Drifler™s Lioense Mo

_City, State, Zip Ellensburg, Wa 98926

_ ' (‘uwmxﬂ’s
ECY 050-1-20 (Rev 02-2010) rommmmmuaﬁmﬁrmmmwwmum

at 360-407-6872. Persons with impaired hearing may call Washingion Relay Service at 711. Persons with speeck disabiliy may call TTY at 877-833-6341.










AECEIVE
KITTITAS COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE
411 N RUBY STREET #2 ELLENSBURG, WA 98926APR 1.1 201

WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE PERM{fFiitaq County C

SECTION 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT $130.00 FEE DUE AT SUBMITTAL
Today's date: 4/11/2018 Building Permit #: |\ / /3 wuic permit #: E\p] 1 &)« [)
SECTION 1: PROJECT INFORMATION

FIRE MARSHAL

Applicant’s last name: First: MI: i Residential Structure O Commercial Structure
‘ North Fork - Al, LLC; Chris & Drew Lucurell, Members [ O Accessory Structure Q Other:
! Applicant’s Mailing Address: City: St: Zip Code: Primary Phone #:
4300 36th Avenue West Seatfle =~~~ WA 98199 206.915.7056
Applicant’s Email Address, Drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com \ L(L'U[\ in
Project Contractor: —— — | contact Person: Lathan Wedin, Architect, 509.656.4493
TBD e Adares: Cathan @studioL andl com —
Contractor’s Mailing Address: City: st Zip Code: Primary Phone#:
TBD
gsll' due;lrlfceb? your primary Is there Water at this site? If yes, what type? (cHeck ALL THAT APRLY, IF OTHER, ATTACH INFORMATION TO THIS FORM)
Q Yes o  Yes Q No Well Head O Storage Tank O Fireflow Pond 0 Other
Project Description: Square Footage: | Est. Value:
Bunkhouse w/ Guest Quarters, RV Storage Barn, Equipment Storage Buildings | 8 452 GSF ¢ 600,000
Project/Site Address: Assessor’s Map #:
13491 Manastash Road, Ellensburg, WA 98926 17 17.17020.000 2

S|gnamre>,% For %’,’ﬂ”‘ﬁk P“““Mnn Wedl for NF-Alw Date: +/ I / [&

I hereby staté that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all permit requirements related to this
i I further agree to, and hereby grant to, the Kittitas County Fire Marshal'’s Office and/or the Kittitas County
Services Office the right to enter onto the premises as described for this permit application,
such inspections and tests as may be re

Community

Development
for the ing

e of maki

Location of Structure on Parcel: ' Risk Assessment Fee: $130
Paid? Yes No
Fuel Type: Slope Percentage: 30 Minute Water Availability (Measured in GPM)
Q Light Medium OHeavy $40% O 41%60% O260% | O0<1,000 01,000-1,500 O >1500
A O 3 2 O REQ R
Fire Hazard Severity: gequired Ignition Resistance Construction:
| Moderate | O High | O Extreme J(cass 1 |Dqessm | OClassm
Defensible Space Required: Roof Class Materials:
e EET |Q100t 2 Type A | aTypeB ~ |oTypec
!Defensible Space Provided: Fi;e Sprinkler Reguirements:
Q Conforming | O Non-Conforming | O 1.5 x Conforming [’/ Not Required | ONFPA13 | OINFPAIR | Q NFPA 13D
Defensible Space Plan: Végeiation Management Plan: :
O Not Required | @ Required Prior to Final O Not Regquired | O Required Prior to Final |

Additional Requirements or Mitigations: T (. 7/ iy 301 N2 érﬂ.{,v |
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KITTITAS COUNT Y PARCEL No: 485233
MAP No: 17-17-17020-0008
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KITTITAS COUNTY . . .
FIRE MARSHAL Receipt Number: CD18-00723

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
509-962-7000 / www.co.Kittitas.wa.us/cds/firemarshal /

Payer/Payee: NORTH FORK-AI LLC Cashier: CALVANA CARPER Date: 04/11/2018
4300 36TH AVE W Payment Type: CHECK (1078)
SEATTLE WA 98199-1675
FW-18-00024 FIRE - WUIC 13491 MANASTASH RD ELLLENSBURG
Fee Description Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance
Wildland Urban Interface Code Inspection (Fire) $130.00 $130.00 $0.00
FW-18-00024 TOTALS: $130.00 $130.00 $0.00
TOTAL PAID: $130.00

Printed 04/11/2018 13:55:00 by Calvana Carper Page 1 0f 1








Kittitas County
Community Development Services

411 North Ruby Street Suite #2 | Ellensburg, WA 98926
Phone: (509) 962-7506 | Fax: (509) 962-7682

RATHIIAN § 0D NTY

Fire Hazard Severity Score: 51

Map #: 17-17-17020-0002 Permit #:
Owner: NORTH FORK-AI LLC Site address: 13491 MANASTASH RD ELLENSBURG
Determination date: 4/23/2018 Scored by:  Mike Flory

A. Subdivision Design Points

1. Ingress/Egress 8% or less 1¥
Two or more primary roads 1_ More than 8%, but less than 20% 4__
One road 3V 20% or more, but less than 30% 7__
One-way road in, one-way road out 5 30% or more 10__

2. Width of Primary Road D. Roofing Material
20 feet (6096 mm) or more 1v Class A Fire Rated 1v
Less than 20 feet (6096 mm) 3_ Class B Fire Rated 5

Class C Fire Rated 10__

3. Accessibility Nonrated 20__

Road grade 5% or less 1 . .
Road grade more than 5% 3¢ E.Fire Protection - Water Source
500 GPM (1892.5 L/min) hydrant within 1
4. Secondary Road Terminus 1,000 feet (304.8 m)
Loop roadsl cul-de-sacs with an outside 11 Hydl”an‘t farther than 1,000 feet (3048 m) or 2_
turning radius of 45 feet (13 716 mm) or draft site . _
greater Water source 20 min. or less, round trip 5
Dead-end roads 200 feet (60 960 mm) or 3 Water source farther than 20 min., and 45 7__
less in length - min. or less, round trip
Dead-end roads greater than 200 feet (60 5 Water source farther than 45 min., round trip 10¢
960 mm) in length o .
F. Existing Building Construction Materials

5. Street Signs Noncombustible siding/deck 1_
Present 17 Noncombustible siding/combustible deck 5__
Not present 3 Combustible siding and deck 10v

B. Vegetation (IWUIC Definitions) G. Utilities (gas and/or electric)
1. Fuel Types All underground utilities 1__
' Light 1 One underground, one above ground 5__
Medium 57 All above ground 10
Heavy 10__
Total:

2. Defensible Space LowHazard 0-39
70% or more c?fsite 1 <Moderate Hazard 40-59v
30% or more, but less than 70% of site 10/ e 604
Less than 30% of site 20__ reme Hazar

A O R

C. Topography
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Table 503.1 Ignition Resistant Construction *

—

——FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY

i-w\@_@‘ud) High Hazard Extreme Hazard
” Water Supply (b) Water Supply (b) Water Supply (b)
Defensible | Conform /| Nonconfor | onform ||Nonconfor |[Conform | Nonconfor
Space (c) ing (d) \ ming (e) _{ ing (d) ming (e) ing ming (e)
i — Conform
ing (d)
Nonconfor | IR2 IR1 IR1 Rl | IRl Not
ming N.C. N.C. Permitted
Conforming | IR3 RrR2 || R2 IR R | IR
- T, i
= | N.C.
15x | IR3 IR3 IR3 IR2 R2 | IRl
Conforming
25 IR3 IR3 R3 | IR IR2 IR2
Conforming

A. Access shall be provided in accordance with section 403,

Subdivisions shall have a conforming water supply in accordance with Section

IR1 = Ignitions-resistant construction in accordance with Section 504.
IR2 = Ignition-resistant construction in accordance with Section 505.

IR3 = Ignition-resistant construction in accordance with Section 506.
N.C. = Exterior walls shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 1-

hour and the exterior surfaces of such walls shall be noncombustible. Usage
of log wall construction is allowed.

B.
402.1.
a.
b.
C.
d.
C.
D.
E.

Conformance based on Section 603.
Conformance based on Section 404.
A nonconforming water supply is any water system or source that does not

comply with Section 404, including situations where there is no water supply for
structure protection or fire suppression.

~ o sprideieps  peadeid










Public Health

To Protect and Promote the Health and the Environment of the People of Kittitas County

ADEQUATE WATER SUPPLY DETERMINATION INSTRUCTIONS

Incomplete applications will not be accepted and will be returned to the applicant. All applicable fees

may be non-refundable.

e For each Adequate Water Supply Determination form, all components must be present at the time of
submittal.
Please follow the checklists below to ensure you meet the application requirements.
Please allow up to 10 business days for processing & review.

Please provide the following for FORM L:

V Complete all parts of application, including notarized statement.

Provide a copy of well log or 4-hour draw down test. (If available)

Well logs can be accessed from the Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) at (509)575-2490 or on
their webpage at https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/waterresources/map/WCLSWebMap/defaultaspx

A current well water quality test which includes a passing bacteriological (within 1 year) and nitrate (within 3
years) result.

AR

8 %" by 11" site plan following the Unified Site Plan Requirements. The Unified Site Plan Requirements can be
found at : http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/uploads/cds/building/informational-bulletins//Residential submittal
requirements/B-002 - Unified Site Plan.pdf which includes, but is not limited to identification of the location of

property lines, wells, roads, driveway, proposed project (home, accessory dwelling unit, garage), easements,
septic drainfield and other structures on the property.

O | Check or cash for applicable fees. Limited Review: $145
O | Recorded shared well users agreement. (SHARED WELL ONLY)

This form can be found at http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/health/services/water-banking-building-permits.aspx
O | A current operating permit from the Washington State Department of Health that is in green or yellow status.

(GROUP A, GROUP A NTNC AND A-TNC WATER SYSTEMS ONLY)

Operating permits can be found at https://fortress.wa.gov/doh/eh/portal/odw/si/FindWaterSystem.aspx

For questions please call the Kittitas County Public Health Department at (509)962-7515

Mail to : Kittitas County Public Health
507 N Nanum Street Suite 102
Ellensburg, WA 98926

Revised 05.2017
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Public Health

Tracking #:
To Protect and Promote the Health and the Environment of the People of Kittitas County Date Accepted:
Accepted By:
FORM | ADEQUATE WATER SUPPLY DETERMINATION FOR BUILDING PERMITS:

L LIMITED REVIEW

Incomplete applications, including applications without the proper documentation, will not be accepted.
KCPHD will return incomplete applications to the applicant. All applicable fees may be non-refundable.

North Fork - Al, LLC 206.915.7056

OWNER OF RECORD: PHONE #:
Mamine Appress: 4300 36th Avenue West ParceL #: 485233
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Seattle, WA 98199 E-ma: Drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com

project Location: 13491 Manastash Rd, Ellensburg, WA 98926 | EXISTING UNIQUE WELL ID#: BJA254

Project Use:
CICreation of a structure that adds additional fixtures and has a pre-existing water source (does not include creating

additional dwelling unit(s)*)
OReplacement of a structure with a pre-existing water source (does not include creating additional dwelling units*)
CIRemodel of a structure that adds additional fixtures and has a pre-existing water source (does not include creating
?itional dwelling unit(s)*)

Creation of a structure that has a pre-existing water source and does include creating a dwelling unit

Please see attached "NFR Project Description".

Please describe project:

*A dwelling unit is defined as: “A single unit providing complete, independent living facilities for one or more persons,
including permanent provisions for living, sleeping, eating, cooking and sanitation.”

Date when regular use of water began: 2018

The structure will be served by (please check one of the following options):

Individual Well
02 Party Shared Well
CIGroup A Water System- Water System approved to serve 15 or more residential connections or 25 or more of the same
people/day, at least 180 days per year. This includes Group A-NTNC & Group A-TNC water systems.
Name of Water System: )
OGroup B Water System- Water Systems approved to serve 1 or more non-residential connections or 3 or more
residential connections. Name of Water System:

Please provide the following :
Well log, if available (Individual/Shared well only )
8 1%” by 11” site plan following the Unified Site Plan Requirements.
Current passing nitrate (within 3 years) and bacteriological (within 1 year) well water tests (Individual, Shared,
Group B well only)
If shared well, please provide a recorded shared well users agreement
Current operating permit from the Washington State Department of Health that is in green or yellow status. (Group
A, Group A NTNC and A-TNC Water Systems Only)

*+*The adequate water supply determination approval remains valid only if the facts asserted
and governing law do not change, and expires within 1 year of issuance. All applicable fees may be
non-refundable. ¥** (evisea 052017
Page 1 of 4
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13491 Manastash Rd, Ellensburg, WA 98926
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206.915.7056
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Drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com
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4300 36th Avenue West
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Seattle, WA 98199
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Please see attached "NFR Project Description".
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STATEMENTS OF UNDERSTANDING

(Init;a;s]

I hereby certify that the information provided is accurate and I understand that if the project description
should change that it is my responsibility to inform Kittitas County. I understand that if the project changes
it may require different and/or additional requirements.

(lni%s)

I understand that approval by Kittitas County only verifies my intent and that it does not guarantee that
there is a legal right to waters of the state, or that the pre-existing water source meets state or local
requirements for potability and /or quantity for the proposed use, or that WAC 173-539A does not apply to
the pre-existing water source. As the applicant, | assume all risk in its entirety and agree to indemnify
defend and hold Kittitas County, its departments, elected and appointed officials, employees, and agents,
harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable
attorney’s fees, for any bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, or any damage to or reduction in value of
property including the loss of use resulting therefrom which are alleged or proven to be caused in whole or
in part by a negligent act or omission of its officers, directors, and employees. As the applicant, I
understand that the purpose of this application has been made with the intention of seeking issuance of a
building permit, I understand that I am legally and financially responsible for ensuring there is a legal right
to the water to be used, and that all water supply systems are engineered, designed, constructed and
maintained in accordance with federal, state and local requirements.

R

nitials)

I agree to comply with all sections of this document, federal, state, and local provisions, codes, and
ordinances in regards to water use. I certify that the information provided is true and accurate and !
understand that if the project description should change that it is my responsibility to inform Kittitas
County Public Health Department (KCPHD) and that the department may require different and/or
additional requirements. I also wholly understand that approval of this application does not warrant any
guarantee of potable water or the legal right to use waters of the state and that I alone assume the
calculated risk of developing a potable water supply. | understand that all applicable fees may be non-
refundable and that KCPHD may have additional requirements to ensure that sufficient and adequate
water supply is available for use and I shall comply with all requests made by KCPHD.

R

(Initials)

I understand that the federal, state and local water quality requirements are a minimum requirement for
water quality testing, and that local conditions may result in contaminants that are not detected by these
tests. As the applicant, I assume all risk in its entirety and agree to indemnify, defend and hold Kittitas
County, its departments, elected and appointed officials, employees, and agents, harmless from and against
any and all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorney’s fees, for any bodily
injury, sickness, disease, or death, or any damage to or reduction in value of property including the loss of
use resulting therefrom which are alleged or proven to be caused in whole or in part by a negligent act or
omission of its officers, directors, and employees.

R

(Initials)

[ understand that adding a 2n and/or additional residential connections to an individual well, including
accessory dwelling units, categorizes the well as a Public or Shared Water System which requires submittal
of a Public or Shared Water System application and approval by KCPHD or WA State Dept. of Health.

R

(Initials)

I certify that I have read and understand the Adequate Water Supply Determination Instructions and Form.

Y

Property Owner Signature: A/O/ K gfé 'AI ] LLC é/v %Date: S/L"//lg

**The adequate water supply determination approval remains valid only if the facts asserted and
governing law do not change, and expires within 1 year of issuance. All applicable fees may be non-
refundable. ***

Page 2 of 4








NOTARIZED STATEMENT

;,_Drew Lucurell, Member  (the undersigned applicant) under penalty of perjury in the State of Washington agree to
comply with all sections of this document, federal, state, and local provisions, codes, and ordinances in regards to water use. These
covenants and agreements and shall be binding on all parties having or acquiring any right, title, or interest in this land described
herein or any part hereof and it shall pass to and be for the benefit of each owner thereof. I certify that the information provided is
true and accurate and I understand that if the project description should change that it is my responsibility to inform Kittitas
County Public Health Department (KCPHD) and that the department may require different and/or additional requirements. As the
applicant, | assume all risk in its entirety and agree to indemnify defend and hold Kittitas County, its departments, elected and
appointed officials, employees, and agents, harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, losses and expenses, including
reasonable attorney’s fees, for any bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, or any damage to or reduction in value of property
including the loss of use resulting there from which are alleged or proven to be caused in whole or in part by a negligent act or
omission of its officers, directors, and employees. As the applicant for a building permit, I understand that I am legally and
financially responsible for ensuring there is a legal right to the water to be used, and that all water supply systems are engineered,
designed, and constructed in accordance with federal, state and local requirements. I also wholly understand that approval of this
application does not warrant any guarantee of potable water or the legal right to use waters of the state and that I alone assume
the calculated risk of developing a potable water supply. I understand that all applicable fees may be non-refundable and that
KCPHD may have additional requirements to ensure that sufficient and adequate water supply is available for use and I shall
comply with all requests made by KCPHD. Should I as the property owner chose to use and appoint an authorized agent to
represent my interest, | ,»‘f g the authorized agent sign this notarized statement.

v

/
/9/0.4 0.‘41/:@«441// raan ooy

— < d
NortA Fork- '7'[/ e Property Owner(s)

(the property owner) appoint,

Property Owner(s)

Signed:

Print Name:

as an authorized agent to represent my interest.

Authorized Agent Signature (if applicable): Print Name:
Authorized Agent Authorized Agent
State of Washington )
)ss

| ':1: day of

County of ___King )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above named County and State, do hereby certify that on this

20 personally appeared before me,

who is personally known to me
____whose identity I proved on the basis of.

__whose identity I proved on the oath/affirmation of
to be the signer of the above instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed it.

__, acreditable witness

to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the within and

et tig

Drew Lucurell, Member

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her voluntary a the uses and purposes
going N h purp
therein mentioned. S 3\)0 s”/)» Y,
" = \\\\\\\3\»""' 4 I’,
: = S I 7,
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed = 2 é*\ 1 £ ,é'/;,, %
=z 235O %y %2
~ Zwe o - 2 2
Not@?’ubli@nd %tate waﬁgton, 7,/ ; "/,// g \© :_-‘ > é—'
Residing in: s vﬂ ) , 9. /20':,,%09_20\\\\3 L =
My Commission Expires: ’/,I op'“‘““““‘\\.\o =
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**The adequate water supply determination approval remains valid only if the facts asserted and
governing law do not change, and expires within 1 year of issuance. All applicable fees may be non-

refundable. ***
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OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Review of Application: TRACKING #:
Proposed project will maintain well or septic system setback requirements O Yes O No
Proposed project qualifies under the limited review AWSD process d Yes O No

Application materials for the proposed project are attached and complete:

A copy of the well log.
A current passing (within < 1 year) bacteriological and nitrate (within < 3 years) well water
test.
Site map identifying the location of the proposed project and well location.

e  Current operating permit from the Washington State Department of Health that is in green or
yellow status.

U Yes O No ON/A
O Yes OO No ON/A
0 Yes 0 No ON/A
O Yes O No ON/A

EVALUATION NOTES:

DATE: NOTES:

DATE: NOTES:

DATE: NOTES:

FINAL EVALUATION: REVIEWER: DATE:

Based on the information provided in this application and to the best of my knowledge and ability at this time:

[ Requirements for adequate water supply determination appear to be complete and satisfactory*T

O The request for adequate water supply determination is not complete or unsatisfactory and therefore has been denied*"

Notes:

*The Building Official makes the final determination on the issuance of a building permit per RCW 19.27.097

+ KCPHD does not make determinations regarding an applicant’s legal right to ground water or the validity of WAC 173-539A nor does KCPHD have the authority to perform such actions.

ADEQUATE WATER SUPPLY DETERMINATION LIMITED REVIEW FEE $145

Total Fee Due: = Receipt #:

*The adequate water supply determination approval remains valid only if the facts asserted and
governing law do not change, and expires within 1 year of issuance. All applicable fees may be non-

refundable. ***
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On May 25, 2018, at 11:20 AM, Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington @co.kittitas.wa.us> wrote:

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 11:20 AM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: AU-18-00001 North Fork

I have no idea how that happened. The filenames on the previous one and this one are
the same. | am sending with a new filename in case | confused outlook somehow with
duplicated filenames. Here it is.

Dusty

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 10:45 AM
To: 'Drew Lucurell’

Subject: RE: AU-18-00001 North Fork

Mr. Lucurell,

| caught that and sent another email with the attachment right afterward. But here it is
again.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Drew Lucurell [mailto:drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com]
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 10:37 AM

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: lathan@studiolandl.com; Lindsey Ozbolt
Subject: Re: AU-18-00001 North Fork

Dusty

Your email did not provide the comments?

Drew Lucurell
Adjusters International
206.915.7056

On May 25, 2018, at 8:33 AM, Dusty Pilkington <dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us>
wrote:

Here is the actual file.

From: Dusty Pilkington



mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

mailto:drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com
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mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us



Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 8:31 AM

To: 'drew@adjustersintl-lucurell.com'
Cc: 'lathan@studiolandl.com'; Lindsey Ozbolt
Subject: AU-18-00001 North Fork

Greetings. Find attached the Comments on the ADU application. Hard
copies are en route via US Mail.

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dchdac24bb8719d004al4

<AU -18-00001 North Fork Transmittal of Comments.pdf>
<AU -18-00001 North Fork Transmittal of Comments Updated.pdf>
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